

\234

SLP(C)No. 14086 OF 2004
ITEM No.41

Court No. 2

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14086/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2003 in LPA 424/03
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RANIP NAGAR PALIKA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BABUJI GABHAJI THAKORE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 10/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Priya Rao,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit whether the statement recorded in the impugned order of the High court that the persons similarly appointed as respondents, are continuing to work in the Nagar Palika while only the respondents' service are sought to be terminated.

Four weeks' time is granted.

(Ganga Thakur) (Prem Prakash)
PS to Registrar Court Master