

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 4 4 6 8 O F 2 0 0 5

RAN I P NAGA R P A L I K A

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

BA B U J I GA B H A J I THA K O R E & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 0 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D. K. JA I N

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenak s hi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K . Manohar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that Ranip Nagar P ali k a has been m
erged with

Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation. It is stated that an appropriate application
for correction of cause title shall be filed within two weeks.

Call this matter after three weeks.

(Ganga Thak u r)
P S to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master